

## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE City of Duluth - Communications Office

411 West First Street, Duluth, Minnesota 55802 218-730-5230 | www.duluthmn.gov | Emily Larson, Mayor

For more information contact Kate Van Daele, Public Information Officer 218-730-5309

DATE: 8/23/2019

**SUBJECT: Portion of West 1st Street to Close Monday** 

BY: Kate Van Daele, Public Information Officer

## Portion of West 1st Street to Close Monday

[Duluth, MN] A portion of West 1st Street will close on Monday, August 26 due to installing equipment on the roof of the Holiday Center. A crane will be set up mid-block in between 2nd Avenue West and 3rd Avenue West on West 1st Street that requires this portion of the road to close for the day. Detours will be signed around the area, in addition to temporary traffic control will be in place to help guide traffic.

###